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Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019  11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 134 Light Fly (48KGkg) K BINA DEVI AIP

S.KALAIVANI TN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL KULDEEP SHARMA CHD

SIK

UP

ASM

UTK

SONIA KANWAR

MANOJ LIMBOO

RAHUL SINGH

BIDYUT PHUKAN

V K SINGH

29:28

27:30

28:29

26:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 135 Light Fly (48KGkg) ANCHU SABU KER

SANJU HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIDYUT PHUKAN AIP

CHD

UP

KAR

UTK

HARISH TOKAS

SONIA KANWAR

RAHUL SINGH

SELVARAJ

D.S.JEENA

26:30

26:30

25:30

25:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

3 136 Light Fly (48KGkg) SWASTI ARYA RAJ

RAJNI SINGH UP BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK V K SINGH DEL

AIP

SIK

CHD

ASM

KULDEEP SHARMA

HARISH TOKAS

MANOJ LIMBOO

SONIA KANWAR

BIDYUT PHUKAN

29:28

27:30

30:27

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

4 137 Light Fly (48KGkg) POOJA TOKAS RSPB

MANJU RANI PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAHUL SINGH KAR

UTK

CHD

SIK

UTK

SELVARAJ

V K SINGH

SONIA KANWAR

MANOJ LIMBOO

D.S.JEENA

27:30

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 138 Fly (51KGkg) NIKHAT ZAREEN TEL

MANSI SHARMA UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP HARISH TOKAS CHD

ASM

DEL

SIK

UTK

SONIA KANWAR

BIDYUT PHUKAN

KULDEEP SHARMA

MANOJ LIMBOO

V K SINGH

30:24

30:23

30:24

30:24

30:25

RED

BLUE

6 139 Fly (51KGkg) K.NIVETHA TN

VANLAL DUATI AIP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHD SONIA KANWAR UP

UTK

SIK

UTK

ASM

RAHUL SINGH

V K SINGH

MANOJ LIMBOO

D.S.JEENA

BIDYUT PHUKAN

27:30

27:30

26:30

25:30

24:30

RED

BLUE

7 140 Fly (51KGkg) MEENAKSHI RSPB

HIMANI PANT UTK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK MANOJ LIMBOO AIP

CHD

ASM

DEL

KAR

HARISH TOKAS

SONIA KANWAR

BIDYUT PHUKAN

KULDEEP SHARMA

SELVARAJ

30:26

30:25

30:26

30:24

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 141 Fly (51KGkg) GARGI CHD

PINKI RANI HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK V K SINGH AIP

UP

SIK

ASM

DEL

HARISH TOKAS

RAHUL SINGH

MANOJ LIMBOO

BIDYUT PHUKAN

KULDEEP SHARMA

24:30

26:30

26:29

26:30

26:30

Page 1 / 3



3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP

Session Results

www.swisstiming.com
Data Service SWISS TIMING
BX0000Z19_C74 1.0 Report Created  FRI 4 JAN 2019 17:11 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601

Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019  11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 143 Bantam (54KGkg) SAVITA CHD

GAYATRI KANSYAL UTK

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP HARISH TOKAS KAR

SIK

DEL

UP

ASM

SELVARAJ

MANOJ LIMBOO

KULDEEP SHARMA

RAHUL SINGH

BIDYUT PHUKAN

20:17

20:16

20:17

20:17

20:16

RED

BLUE

10 144 Bantam (54KGkg) M MEENAKUMARI DEVI AIP

TEJASWINI JIVRAG MAH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D.S.JEENA SIK

CHD

ASM

DEL

KAR

MANOJ LIMBOO

SONIA KANWAR

BIDYUT PHUKAN

KULDEEP SHARMA

SELVARAJ

30:26

30:25

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 145 Bantam (54KGkg) RIYA CHOUHAN PUN

SHIKSHA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK MANOJ LIMBOO UTK

KAR

ASM

AIP

UP

V K SINGH

SELVARAJ

BIDYUT PHUKAN

HARISH TOKAS

RAHUL SINGH

27:30

27:30

28:29

26:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 142 Bantam (54KGkg) MANISHA HAR

SONIA UP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAR SELVARAJ UTK

ASM

CHD

AIP

SIK

D.S.JEENA

BIDYUT PHUKAN

SONIA KANWAR

HARISH TOKAS

MANOJ LIMBOO

30:27

26:30

30:27

30:25

30:26

RED

BLUE

13 146 Feather (57KGkg) SHASHI CHOPRA HAR

ROSHNI SUBBA SIK

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL KULDEEP SHARMA CHD

AIP

KAR

ASM

UTK

SONIA KANWAR

HARISH TOKAS

SELVARAJ

BIDYUT PHUKAN

V K SINGH

20:15

20:16

20:16

20:16

20:18

RED

BLUE

14 147 Feather (57KGkg) JYOTI NAGAR UP

KH SHAMIM BANU MAN BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D.S.JEENA DEL

CHD

SIK

KAR

AIP

KULDEEP SHARMA

SONIA KANWAR

MANOJ LIMBOO

SELVARAJ

HARISH TOKAS

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

RED

BLUE

15 148 Feather (57KGkg) Y SANDHYARANI DEVI AIP

DIMPLE TANWAR RAJ

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAHUL SINGH KAR

UTK

ASM

SIK

CHD

SELVARAJ

V K SINGH

BIDYUT PHUKAN

MANOJ LIMBOO

SONIA KANWAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

16 149 Feather (57KGkg) GURMANPRIT KAUR DEL

SONIA LATHER RSPB BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHD SONIA KANWAR UTK

KAR

SIK

UP

ASM

D.S.JEENA

SELVARAJ

MANOJ LIMBOO

RAHUL SINGH

BIDYUT PHUKAN

9:10

8:10

9:10

8:10

8:10

Page 2 / 3



3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP

Session Results

www.swisstiming.com
Data Service SWISS TIMING
BX0000Z19_C74 1.0 Report Created  FRI 4 JAN 2019 17:11 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601

Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019  11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 150 Light (60KGkg) PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY RSPB

NEERAJ HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK V K SINGH KAR

UP

ASM

DEL

CHD

SELVARAJ

RAHUL SINGH

BIDYUT PHUKAN

KULDEEP SHARMA

SONIA KANWAR

27:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

18 151 Light (60KGkg) INDIRA SINGH CHT

RINKI SHARMA UP BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP HARISH TOKAS SIK

UTK

DEL

ASM

KAR

MANOJ LIMBOO

D.S.JEENA

KULDEEP SHARMA

BIDYUT PHUKAN

SELVARAJ

17:20

17:20

18:20

17:20

17:20

RED

BLUE

19 152 Light (60KGkg) KROS HMANGAIHSANGI MIZ

BHAVYA .D KAR

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAHUL SINGH CHD

UTK

SIK

ASM

AIP

SONIA KANWAR

V K SINGH

MANOJ LIMBOO

BIDYUT PHUKAN

HARISH TOKAS

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

20 153 Light (60KGkg) ASHA KUMARI RAJ

PREETI BENIWAL AIP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D.S.JEENA AIP

ASM

KAR

SIK

DEL

HARISH TOKAS

BIDYUT PHUKAN

SELVARAJ

MANOJ LIMBOO

KULDEEP SHARMA

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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