

3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019 11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	134	Light Fly (48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	K BINA DEVI S.KALAIVANI KULDEEP SHARMA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK UP ASM	BLUE SONIA KANWAR MANOJ LIMBOO RAHUL SINGH BIDYUT PHUKAN V K SINGH	WP	4:1	29:28 27:30 28:29 26:30 27:30
2	135	Light Fly (48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE ASM	ANCHU SABU SANJU BIDYUT PHUKAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KER HAR AIP CHD UP KAR	BLUE HARISH TOKAS SONIA KANWAR RAHUL SINGH SELVARAJ D.S.JEENA	WP	5:0	26:30 26:30 25:30 25:30 25:30
3	136	Light Fly (48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UTK	SWASTI ARYA RAJNI SINGH V K SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP SIK CHD	BLUE KULDEEP SHARMA HARISH TOKAS MANOJ LIMBOO SONIA KANWAR BIDYUT PHUKAN	WP	3:2	29:28 27:30 30:27 27:30 28:29
4	137	Light Fly (48KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UP	POOJA TOKAS MANJU RANI RAHUL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK CHD SIK	BLUE SELVARAJ V K SINGH SONIA KANWAR MANOJ LIMBOO D.S.JEENA	WP	4:1	27:30 29:28 28:29 27:30 28:29
5	138	Fly (51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE AIP	NIKHAT ZAREEN MANSI SHARMA HARISH TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM DEL SIK	RED SONIA KANWAR BIDYUT PHUKAN KULDEEP SHARMA MANOJ LIMBOO V K SINGH	WP	5:0	30:24 30:23 30:24 30:24 30:25
6	139	Fly (51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE CHD	K.NIVETHA VANLAL DUATI SONIA KANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK SIK UTK	BLUE RAHUL SINGH V K SINGH MANOJ LIMBOO D.S.JEENA BIDYUT PHUKAN	WP	5:0	27:30 27:30 26:30 25:30 24:30
7	140	Fly (51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE SIK	MEENAKSHI HIMANI PANT MANOJ LIMBOO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHD ASM DEL	RED HARISH TOKAS SONIA KANWAR BIDYUT PHUKAN KULDEEP SHARMA SELVARAJ	WP	5:0	30:26 30:25 30:26 30:24 30:27
8	141	Fly (51KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UTK	GARGI PINKI RANI V K SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP SIK ASM	BLUE HARISH TOKAS RAHUL SINGH MANOJ LIMBOO BIDYUT PHUKAN KULDEEP SHARMA	WP	5:0	24:30 26:30 26:29 26:30 26:30

Page 1 / 3 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z19_C74 1.0



3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019 11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
9	143	Bantam (54KGkg)		RED BLUE	SAVITA GAYATRI KANSYAL		CHD UTK	RED	RSC	R3
			Referee:	AIP	HARISH TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK DEL UP	SELVARAJ MANOJ LIMBOO KULDEEP SHARMA RAHUL SINGH BIDYUT PHUKAN		20:17 20:16 20:17 20:17 20:16
10	144	Bantam (54KGkg)		RED BLUE	M MEENAKUMARI DEVI TEJASWINI JIVRAG		AIP MAH	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee:	UTK	D.S.JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHD ASM DEL	MANOJ LIMBOO SONIA KANWAR BIDYUT PHUKAN KULDEEP SHARMA SELVARAJ		30:26 30:25 30:26 30:27 30:27
11	145	Bantam (54KGkg)		RED BLUE	RIYA CHOUHAN SHIKSHA		PUN RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee:	SIK	MANOJ LIMBOO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR ASM AIP	V K SINGH SELVARAJ BIDYUT PHUKAN HARISH TOKAS RAHUL SINGH		27:30 27:30 28:29 26:30 27:30
12	142	Bantam (54KGkg)		RED BLUE	MANISHA SONIA		HAR UP	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee:	_	SELVARAJ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK ASM CHD AIP	D.S.JEENA BIDYUT PHUKAN SONIA KANWAR HARISH TOKAS MANOJ LIMBOO		30:27 26:30 30:27 30:25 30:26
13	146	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	SHASHI CHOPRA ROSHNI SUBBA		HAR SIK	RED	RSC	R3
			Referee:	DEL	KULDEEP SHARMA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP KAR ASM	SONIA KANWAR HARISH TOKAS SELVARAJ BIDYUT PHUKAN V K SINGH		20:15 20:16 20:16 20:16 20:18
14	147	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	JYOTI NAGAR KH SHAMIM BANU		UP MAN	BLUE	RSC	R2
			Referee:	ИТК	D.S.JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHD SIK KAR	KULDEEP SHARMA SONIA KANWAR MANOJ LIMBOO SELVARAJ HARISH TOKAS		9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10
15	148	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	Y SANDHYARANI DEVI DIMPLE TANWAR		AIP RAJ	RED	RSC	R1
			Referee:		RAHUL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK ASM SIK	SELVARAJ V K SINGH BIDYUT PHUKAN MANOJ LIMBOO SONIA KANWAR		- - - -
16	149	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	GURMANPRIT KAUR SONIA LATHER		DEL RSPB	BLUE	RSC	R2
			Referee:	CHD	SONIA KANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR SIK UP	D.S.JEENA SELVARAJ MANOJ LIMBOO RAHUL SINGH BIDYUT PHUKAN		9:10 8:10 9:10 8:10

Page 2 / 3 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z19_C74 1.0



3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





Session 9

FRI 4 JAN 2019 11:00 AM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
17	150	Light (60KGkg)		RED BLUE	PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY NEERAJ		RSPB HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UTK	V K SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP ASM DEL	SELVARAJ RAHUL SINGH BIDYUT PHUKAN KULDEEP SHARM/ SONIA KANWAR	A		27:30 27:30 25:30 27:30 27:30
18	151	Light (60KGkg)		RED BLUE	INDIRA SINGH RINKI SHARMA		CHT UP	BLUE	RSC	R3	
			Referee:	AIP	HARISH TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK DEL ASM	MANOJ LIMBOO D.S.JEENA KULDEEP SHARMA BIDYUT PHUKAN SELVARAJ	A		17:20 17:20 18:20 17:20 17:20
19	152	Light (60KGkg)		RED BLUE	KROS HMANGAIHSANGI BHAVYA .D		MIZ KAR	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	UP	RAHUL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK SIK ASM	SONIA KANWAR V K SINGH MANOJ LIMBOO BIDYUT PHUKAN HARISH TOKAS			- - - -
20	153	Light (60KGkg)		RED BLUE	ASHA KUMARI PREETI BENIWAL		RAJ AIP	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	UTK	D.S.JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM KAR SIK	HARISH TOKAS BIDYUT PHUKAN SELVARAJ MANOJ LIMBOO KULDEEP SHARMA	A		- - - -

LEGEND										
Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	WP	Win on points					

Page 3 / 3 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z19_C74 1.0 Report Created FRI 4 JAN 2019 17:11